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Schedule-A

(See Clauses 2.1 and 8.1)
Site of the Project

The Site

Site of the “Development of Pango-Jorging Road (Package-2) from Design Ch.
40+000 to Design Ch. 82+060 (Total Design Length: 42.060 km) Green field
Alignment in the State of Arunachal Pradesh on EPC Mode” Project Highway
shall include the land, buildings, structures and road works as described in Annex-I of
this Schedule-A.

The dates of handing over the Right of Way to the Contractor are specified in Annex-
Il of this Schedule-A.

An inventory of the Site including the land, buildings, structures, road works,
trees and any other immovable property on, or attached to, the Site, shall be
prepared jointly by the Authority Representative and the Contractor, and such
inventory shall form part of the memorandum referred to in Clause 8.2.1 of this
Agreement.

The alignment plans of the Project Highway are specified in Annex-lIl.

The status of the environment clearances obtained or awaited is given in Annex-
V.
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Annex — |
(Schedule-A)
Site for the Project

Site

The Site of the “Development of Pango-Jorging Road (Package-2) from Design
Ch. 40+000 to Design Ch. 82+060 (Total Design Length: 42.060 km) Green field
Alignment in the State of Arunachal Pradesh on EPC Mode”. The land,
carriageway and structures comprising the Site are described below.

Land

The Site of the Project Highway comprises the land as described below:

S. No. Chainage (km) Existing Proposed
Right of Way (m) Right of Way (m)

From | To

Nil*

Carriageway

The Site of the Project Highway comprises following:

S. No. Chainage (km) Carriageway width
From | To (m)
Nil*

Major Bridges

The Site includes the following Major Bridges:

S. No. | Chainage Type of Structure No. of

(km) Spans with

Foundation | Sub- Super- span length

structure | structure (m)
Nil*

Road over-bridges (ROB)/ Road under-bridges (RUB)

The Site includes the following ROB (road over railway line)/RUB (road
under railway line):
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Chainage Type of Structure No. of
(km) Foundation Sub- Super- Spans
structure | structure | with span
length (m)

Nil*

Grade separators

The Site includes the following grade separators:

S. No. | Chainage Type of Structure No. of
(km) Spans
Foundation Sub- Super- with span
structure | structure length

(m)

Nil*

Minor bridges

The Site includes the following minor bridges:

S. No.| Chainage Type of Structure No. of
(km) Spans with
Foundation Sub- Super- |span length
structure | structure (m)

Nil*

Railway level crossings

The Site includes the following railway level crossings:

S. No. Location (km) Remarks

Underpasses (vehicular, non-vehicular)

The Site includes the following underpasses:

No. of Spans with | Width (m)
span length (m)

S. No.| Chainage Type of Structure
(km)

Nil*
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10. Culverts

The Site has the following culverts:

S. No. Chainage (km) Type of Culvert Span /Opening with span
length (m)

Nil*

11. Bus bays

The details of bus bays on the Site are as follows:

S. No. | Chainage (km) | Length (m) | Left Hand Side | Right Hand Side
Nil*

12. Truck Lay byes

The details of truck lay byes are as follows:

S. No. Chainage Length (m) | Left Hand Side | Right Hand Side
(lemn)

Nil*

13. Road side drains

The details of the roadside drains are as follows:

S. No. | Location Type

From km Masonry/cc (Pucca) | Earthen (Kutcha)

Nil*

14. Major junctions

The details of major junctions are as follows:

Location Grade Category of Cross Road
Separated

NH | SH | MDR | Others

Nil*
(NH: National Highway, SH: State Highway, MDR: Major District Road)
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15. Minor junctions

The details of the minor junctions are as follows:

S. No. Location Type
T -junction | Cross road

Nil*

Bypasses

The details of the bypasses are as follows:

S. No. Name of bypass |[Chainage (km) From km to km|Length (in Km)
(town)

Nil*

Details of Existing utilities Schedule
The existing utilities schedules are as below
Electrical utilities

The site includes the following electrical utilities:-

(a) Extra High-Tension Lines (EHT Lines)

SL.| Chainage Length (in Km) Crossings

From| To 220KV | 110KV 220KV |110KV

Nil*

b) High Tension/Low Tension Lines (HT/LT Lines)*

Chainage No of poles affected Transformers

From 33KV 11KV LT No | Capacity

Nil*

Public Health utilities (Water/Sewage Pipelines)

(a) The site includes the following Public Health utilities:-

S. No Chainage Length (in Km)
From To Water Supply line
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(b) Bore well/Hand Pump within RowW — Nil*

(© Water Tank within RowW — Nil*

17.3 Any Other Lines
No
Other Structures

Nil*

[Note: * = Greenfield)
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Annex — Il
(As per Clause 8.3 (i)
(Schedule-A)

Dates for providing Right of Way of Construction Zone

The dates on which the Authority shall provide Right of Way of Construction Zone to the
Contractor on different stretches of the Site are stated below:

Chainage . . . Date of
(km) Existing Right Of | Proposed Right Providing

Way (m) Of Way (m) Proposed ROW

n
p
©

From To
0 3950 24
3950 | 3975 30
3975 | 5680 24
5680 | 5725 26
5725 | 17225 24
17225 | 17240 33
17240 | 19570 24
19570 | 19800 26
19800 | 20080 24
20080 | 20110 26
20110 | 28670 24
28670 | 28780 30
28780 | 29260 24 90% Right of Way
29260 | 29350 30 on Appointment
29350 | 32270 24 Date. Balance
32270 | 32400 30 Right of Way 150
32400 | 33250 24 days after the
33250 | 33300 6 Appointed Date.
33300 | 34200 24
34200 | 34350 31
34350 | 34900 24
34900 | 34930 27
34930 | 36500 24
36500 | 36620 38
36620 | 42400 24
42400 | 42490 27
42490 | 46300 24
46300 | 46330 25
46330 | 49060 24
49060 | 49130 28
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Chai _ : .
(all(lrr;?ge Existing Right Of | Proposed Right Date of

Way (m) Of Way (m)

Providing
Proposed ROW

From To
49130 | 53500 24
53500 | 53520 25
53520 | 54800 24
54800 | 54920 25
54920 | 57260 24
57260 | 57360 30
57360 | 59300 24
59300 | 59500 30
59500 | 61300 24
61300 | 61330 25
61330 | 62250 24
62250 | 62300 26
62300 | 67640 24
67640 | 67720 35
67720 | 69390 24
69390 | 69430 29
69430 | 73350 24
73350 | 73420 28
73420 | 75060 24
75060 | 75100 25
75100 | 77790 24
77790 | 77820 28
77820 | 82060 24
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Annex - |l
(Schedule-A)

Alignment Plans

The existing alignment of the Project Highway shall be modified in the following sections as
per the Alignment plan indicated below:

0] The alignment of the Project Highway is enclosed in alignment plan. Finished
road level indicated in the alignment plan shall be followed by the contractor as
minimum FRL. In any case, the finished road level of the project highway shall
not be less than those indicated in the alignment plan. The EPC contractor shall,
however, improve/upgrade the Road profile as indicated in Annex-Ill based on
site/design requirement within proposed ROW.

Traffic Signage plan of the Project Highway showing numbers & location of
traffic signs is enclosed. The contractor shall, however, improve/ upgrade upon
the traffic signage plan as indicated in Annex-lll based on site/design
requirement as per the relevant specifications/IRC Codes/Manual.
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Annex — IV

(Schedule-A)

Environment Clearances

The proposed project does not require Environmental clearance as per the MoEF&CC
Notification No S.O. 3194(E) dated 14™ July, 2022 which states that “All Highway projects
are exempted upto 100 km from line of control or border subject to compliance of
Standard Operating Procedure notified in this regard from time to time”.

Forest clearance: The project road does not fall under any Reserved Forest (RF) /
Permanent Reserve Forest (PRF) / Variable retention forestry (VRF) / Wildlife Sanctuary /
National Park or any other forest plantation land. As per discussion with DFO, Yingkiong the
whole part of the project road falls under unreserved forest land therefore forest clearance is
applicable for the cutting of trees in the proposed ROW of the project and in muck dumping
locations. Forest Proposal Completed.
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Schedule B

(See Clause 2.1)

Development of the Project Highway

1. Development of the Project Highway

Development of the Project Stretch of NH-913 from Km 40+000 to Km 42+060 of Pango-
Jorging (Package-Il) Highway shall include design and construction of the Project Highway
as described in this Schedule-B and in Schedule-C.

2. Rehabilitation and augmentation

Rehabilitation and augmentation shall include Intermediate Lane with earthen Shoulder
of the Project Highway as described in Annex-| of this Schedule-B and in Schedule-C.

3. Specifications and Standards

The Project Highway shall be designed and constructed in conformity with the
Specifications and Standards specified in Annex-1 of Schedule-D.
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Annex - |
(Schedule-B)
DESCRIPTION OF TWO LANING AND STRENGTHENING

[Note: Description of the Project Highway shall be given by the Authority in detail together
with explanatory drawings (where necessary) to explain the Authority’s requirements
precisely in order to avoid subsequent changes in the Scope of the Project. The particulars
that must be specified in this Schedule-B are listed below as per the requirements of the
Manual of Specifications and Standards for [Two Laning of Highways (Hill roads - IRC: 52-
2019 and Hill Road manual IRC: SP 48 - 1998 and IRC SP 73-2018 referred to as the Manual,
and MORTH Specifications for Road and Bridge Works 5t Revision 2013 or latest version),
referred to as the Manual. If any standards, specifications or details are not given in the
Manual, the minimum design/construction requirements shall be specified in this Schedule.
In addition to these particulars, all other essential project specific details, as required,
should be provided in order to define the Scope of the Project clearly and precisely]

1. Widening of the Existing Highway

(i) The Project Highway shall follow the proposed alignment as shown in the
alignment plans specified in Annex-lll of Schedule-A, unless otherwise specified
by the Authority. Correction of Geometric deficiencies, if any, in the existing
horizontal and vertical profiles shall be done as per the prescribed standards for
mountainous terrain to the extent land is available.

(ii)) Width of Carriageway
(a) The paved carriageway shall be Intermediate Lane with earthen shoulder in

accordance with IRC: SP: 73-2018. The paved carriageway shall be 5.5 m wide
having 1.45 m earthen shoulders on both sides.

Provided that in the built-up areas the width of the carriageway shall be as
specified in the following table:

SI. No.| Built-up |[Location (km to| Width (m) of | Typical cross section | Remarks
stretch km) carriageway (Ref. to Manual)
(Township)
Nil

(b) Except as otherwise provided in this Agreement, the width of the
Intermediate Lane carriageway shall conform to paragraph (a) of 1(ii).

2. GEOMETRIC DESIGN AND GENERAL FEATURES

(i) General

Geometric design and general features of the Project Highway shall be in
accordance with Section 2 of the IRC: SP: 73-2018.
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(ii) Design Speed

The design speed shall be the minimum design speed of 30 Km/hr for mountainous
terrain except hair pin bend locations where in design speed shall be 20 Km/hr.
(iii) Improvement of the Existing Road Geometrics

[Refer to paragraph 2.1 (v) of the Manual]

In the following sections, where improvement of the existing road geometrics to
the prescribed standards is not possible, the existing road geometrics shall be
improved to the extent possible within the given right of way and proper road
signs and safety measures shall be provided:

Sl. | Stretch (from km to km) Type of deficiency | Remarks
No.

Nil

(iv)  Right of Way

[Refer to paragraph 2.3 of the Manual].
Details of Right of way are given in Annex-Il of Schedule-A.

(v)  The type of shoulders
(Refer to Paragraph 2.5.2 of the Manual)

(a) In built-up sections, footpaths/fully paved shoulder shall be provided in the following
stretches:

Sr. No. Stretch (From km to km) Fully paved shoulders/footpath Reference to cross
section

NIL

(b) In open country, earthen shoulders of 1.450 m width shall be provided shall be
covered with 150 mm thick compacted layer of granular material.

(c) Design and specifications of paved shoulders and granular material shall conform to

the requirements specified in the relevant Manual.

(vi) Lateral and Vertical Clearances at Underpasses

a) Lateral and vertical clearances at underpasses and provision of guardrails/crash
barriers shall be as per the provision of relevant Manual.

b) Lateral clearance: The width of the opening at the Vehicular under Passes
(VUP) shall be as follows: -
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Location ; :
Sr. No. (Design Chainage) Km Span I(gswemng Vertical (Cnlsarances
Nil
(vii) Lateral and vertical clearance at overpasses

a) Lateral and vertical clearances at overpasses shall be as per the provision
of relevant Manual, however no overpass has been proposed.

b) Lateral clearances: The width of the opening at the overpasses shall be
as follows:
Location Span / Opening
Sr. No. Chainage) (From Remarks
R l)(r(n) (m)
Nil
(viii) Service roads

Service roads shall be constructed at the locations and for the lengths indicated
below: [Refer to the provision of relevant Manual and provide details]

Location of service Right hand side (RHS)
sr. No. road [Left hand siéle Lesr:a%?c(eKm)agf
(From Km to Km) (LHS)/or both sides
Nil

(ix) Grade Separated Structures
(@) Grade separated structures shall be provided as per provisions of relevant

Manual. The requisite particulars are given below: -

[Refer to the provision of relevant Manual and provide details]

Design Number and Approach
S. No. Chain%ge Length (m) | |ength of spans gradient Remarks

Nil

(b)

In the case of grade separated structures, the type of structure and the level of

the Project Highway and the cross roads shall be as follows: -
[Refer to the provision of relevant Manual and provide details]

S. No.

Location of
Structure

Type of

Cross Road at

Structure

Raised
Level

Existing
Level

Lowered Remarks

Level

Nil
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(x) Cattle and Pedestrian underpass / over pass

Cattle and pedestrian underpass/overpass shall be constructed as follows: -
[Refer to the provision of relevant Manual and provide details]

S. No. Location Type

Nil

(xi)  Typical Cross-Sections of the Project Highway

[Give typical cross-sections of the Project Highway by reference to the Manual]

Different type of cross sections for different segments of Intermediate-lane
stretch shall be developed as provided in ‘Manual of Specifications &
Standards for Two Laning of Highways with shoulder’ (IRC: SP:73-2018).

From To Length |TCS Type From To Length [TCS Type
- - - - 40000 40060 |60 TCS-6
40060 40070 |10 TCS-1 40070 40190  |120 TCS-3
40190 (40200 [10 TCS-1 40200 40210 |10 TCS-2
40210 (40230 |20 TCS-6 40230 40260 |30 TCS-5
40260 (40280 |20 TCS-4 40280  |40360 |80 TCS-3
40360 (40370 |10 TCS-7 40370 40430 |60 TCS-3
40430 [40440 [10 TCS-1 40440 40450 |10 TCS-2
40450 40470 |20 TCS-6 40470 40510 |40 TCS-4
40510 [40520 [10 TCS-10 40520 40590 |70 TCS-4
40590 [40600 [10 TCS-10 40600 40620 |20 TCS-3
40620 40630 |10 TCS-7 40630 40637 |7 TCS-8
40637 (40717 |80 Bridge 40717 40730 |13 TCS-3
40730 (40750 |20 TCS-1 40750 40850  |100 TCS-6
40850 [40860 |10 TCS-2 40860  |40890 |30 TCS-1
40890 (40930 |0 TCS-3 40930 40980 |50 TCS-1
40980 (41000 |20 TCS-6 41000 41010 |10 TCS-2
41010 (41080 |70 TCS-1 41080 41100 |20 TCS-6
41100 (41170 |70 TCS-5 41170 41210 |40 TCS-6
41210 (41220 [10 TCS-2 41220 41250 |30 TCS-1
41250 (41260 |10 TCS-2 41260 41370 |110 TCS-6
41370 (41400 |30 TCS-5 41400 41510  |110 TCS-6
41510 (41520 [10 TCS-2 41520 41580 |60 TCS-3
41580 [41610 |30 TCS-1 41610 41660 |50 TCS-6
41660 (41890 [230 TCS-5 41890 41960 |70 TCS-6
41960 (41970 |10 TCS-10 41970 42120  |150 TCS-3
42120 [42140 |20 TCS-1 42140 42250 |110 TCS-6
42250 (42310 |60 TCS-5 42310 42320 |10 TCS-4
42320 (42390 |70 TCS-3 42390 42420 |30 TCS-1
42420 42460 J40 TCS-2 42460  |42580  |120 TCS-3
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42580 (42640 |60 TCS-1 42640  [42650 10 TCS-2
42650 (42810 [160 TCS-6 42810 (42940 130 TCS-5
42940 [42950 |10 TCS-6 42950 (42960 10 TCS-4
42960  [43050 [90 TCS-3 43050 (43060 10 TCS-1
43060 (43070 [10 TCS-2 43070 43160 |90 TCS-6
43160 (43210 [50 TCS-4 43210 (43300 |90 TCS-6
43300 (43310 [10 TCS-4 43310 (43320 10 TCS-10
43320 [43358 38 TCS-3 43358 (43528 170 Bridge
43528  [43550 |22 TCS-8 43550 (43570 |20 TCS-3
43570 [43730 [160 TCS-5 43730 43790 |60 TCS-6
43790 (43830 {40 TCS-2 43830 144150 320 TCS-6
44150 (44170 |20 TCS-2 44170 |44220 |50 TCS-1
44220  [44560 (340 TCS-3 44560 144630 70 TCS-1
44630 (44650 |20 TCS-2 44650 144830 [180 TCS-6
44830 45060 (230 TCS-5 45060 145210 150 TCS-6
45210 [45320 (110 TCS-1 45320 145330 |10 TCS-2
45330 [45390 [60 TCS-6 45390 45400 |10 TCS-1
45400 [45570 [170 TCS-3 45570 45600 |30 TCS-10
45600 [45610 [10 TCS-4 45610 45850 1240 TCS-6
45850 [45860 [10 TCS-2 45860 45870 |10 TCS-1
45870 [45990 [120 TCS-3 45990 146040 50 TCS-4
46040 [46060 |20 TCS-10 46060 146320  [260 TCS-3
46320 (46340 |20 TCS-10 46340 146370 30 TCS-4
46370 [46380 [10 TCS-10 46380 146590 210 TCS-3
46590 [46600 [10 TCS-4 46600 46770 170 TCS-3
46770 [46780 [10 TCS-10 46780 146920 140 TCS-6
46920 (46930 [10 TCS-4 46930 46970 |40 TCS-3
46970 [47000 (30 TCS-8 47000 147010 |10 TCS-7
47010 (47020 [10 TCS-3 47020 147030 |10 TCS-1
47030 (47050 |20 TCS-6 47050 147250  [200 TCS-5
47250 (47310 |60 TCS-6 47310 147340 30 TCS-2
47340 (47350 [10 TCS-10 47350 147450  |100 TCS-3
47450 [47460 |10 TCS-4 47460 47480 |20 TCS-10
47480 [47550 70 TCS-3 47550 147580 30 TCS-10
47580 (47600 |20 TCS-4 47600 147630 |30 TCS-10
47630 [47680 [50 TCS-4 47680 147690 |10 TCS-10
47690 [47740 |50 TCS-3 47740 147760 |20 TCS-10
47760 (47790 (30 TCS-6 47790 147900 110 TCS-5
47900 [48080 [180 TCS-6 48080 148500 420 TCS-3
48500 (48520 |20 TCS-10 48520 148530 |10 TCS-4
48530 (48540 [10 TCS-10 48540 148590 50 TCS-3
48590 (48630 (40 TCS-6 48630 148640 |10 TCS-4
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48640 |48650 |10 TCS-10 48650 148800  [150 TCS-3
48800 48810 |10 TCS-7 48810 148900 90 TCS-3
48900 48930 |30 TCS-1 48930 49600  [670 TCS-3
49600 49620 |20 TCS-2 49620 149630 |10 TCS-1
49630 49710 |80 TCS-3 49710 149750 |40 TCS-8
49750 [49760 |10 TCS-7 49760 49770 |10 TCS-3
49770 |49780 |10 TCS-2 49780 149790 |10 TCS-6
49790  |49950  [160 TCS-5 49950 50070 120 TCS-6
50070 |50080 |10 TCS-2 50080  |50130 |50 TCS-10
50130 |50150 [20 TCS-4 50150  |50160 |10 TCS-10
50160 [50170 |10 TCS-3 50170  |50180 |10 TCS-1
50180 |50340 [160 TCS-3 50340  |50350 |10 TCS-7
50350 |50370  [20 TCS-8 50370 |50380 |10 TCS-3
50380 |50400 [20 TCS-1 50400 |50410 |10 TCS-6
50410  |50560  [150 TCS-5 50560  [50710  [150 TCS-6
50710 |50720 |10 TCS-10 50720 [50960  [240 TCS-3
50960 |50970 |10 TCS-10 50970  |50990 |20 TCS-4
50990 [51070 |80 TCS-6 51070  |51080 |10 TCS-5
51080 |51240 [160 TCS-6 51240  |51260 |20 TCS-1
51260 |51270 |10 TCS-4 51270  |51280 |10 TCS-2
51280 51289 |9 TCS-1 51289 51369 |80 Bridge
51369 51380 |11 TCS-3 51380  |51390 |10 TCS-6
51390 |51470 |80 TCS-5 51470  |51520 |50 TCS-6
51520 |51540 [20 TCS-1 51540  |51700 [160 TCS-3
51700 [51750 |50 TCS-1 51750  |51800 |50 TCS-3
51800 |51980 [180 TCS-1 51980  |52020 40 TCS-6
52020 |52030 |10 TCS-1 52030  |52070 O TCS-6
52070 [52084 |14 TCS-4 52084 52184  [100 Bridge
52184 (52190 |6 TCS-8 52190  |52210 |20 TCS-3
52210 52230 |20 TCS-4 52230  |52280 |50 TCS-10
52280 (52400 |120 TCS-3 52400  |52460 |60 TCS-10
52460 [52470 |10 TCS-4 52470 52480 |10 TCS-10
52480 (52550 |70 TCS-3 52550 52570 20 TCS-10
52570 |52640 [70 TCS-3 52640  [52650 |10 TCS-10
52650 (52810  |160 TCS-3 52810  |52820 |10 TCS-10
52820 [52890 |70 TCS-6 52890 52940 |50 TCS-4
52940 |52950 |10 TCS-6 52950  |52970 20 TCS-4
52970 (52980 |10 TCS-10 52980 53020 40 TCS-3
53020 (53050 [30 TCS-4 53050  |53090 40 TCS-6
53090 (53110 |20 TCS-5 53110 53180 |70 TCS-6
53180 [53190 |10 TCS-2 53190 53240 |50 TCS-3
53240 (53260 |20 TCS-7 53260 53310 |50 TCS-8
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53310 53320 10 TCS-3 53320 53340 20 TCS-4
53340 (53360 |20 TCS-6 53360 53390 |30 TCS-5
53390 53430 [0 TCS-6 53430 53440 10 TCS-4
53440 53470 (30 TCS-6 53470  [53490 |20 TCS-3
53490 53500 (10 TCS-10 53500 [53550 50 TCS-4
53550 |53640 |90 TCS-6 53640 53680 |40 TCS-4
53680 53690 |10 TCS-10 53690 53730 |40 TCS-3
53730 53740 |10 TCS-8 53740 53750 10 TCS-7
53750 53760 |10 TCS-10 53760 53870 110 TCS-4
53870 |53910 |40 TCS-3 53910 53920 10 TCS-10
53920 53930 |10 TCS-4 53930 53940 10 TCS-3
53940 53950 |10 TCS-4 53950 53970 20 TCS-10
53970 |54030 |60 TCS-3 54030 54040 10 TCS-7
54040 54060 |20 TCS-8 54060 54090 30 TCS-3
54090 54120 |30 TCS-8 54120 54130 10 TCS-7
54130 |54140 |10 TCS-3 54140 54150 10 TCS-7
54150 54190 |40 TCS-8 54190 54200 10 TCS-3
54200 |54210 |10 TCS-1 54210 54220 10 TCS-6
54220 |54480 260 TCS-5 54480 54550 70 TCS-6
54550 54870 (320 TCS-1 54870 54880 10 TCS-3
54880 |54960 |80 TCS-1 54960 55020 60 TCS-3
55020 55140 120 TCS-1 55140 55290 150 TCS-6
55290 55300 (10 TCS-2 55300 55360 60 TCS-1
55360 |55410 |50 TCS-3 55410 55520 110 TCS-1
55520 |55670 |150 TCS-3 55670 55830 160 TCS-1
55830 55840 |10 TCS-6 55840 55860 20 TCS-1
55860 |55950 90 TCS-3 55950 55990 |40 TCS-1
55990 |56010 |20 TCS-6 56010 56024 14 TCS-1
56024 |56124  |100 Bridge 56124  |56140 16 TCS-8
56140 56150 |10 TCS-3 56150 56270 120 TCS-6
56270 |56340 |70 TCS-5 56340 56350 10 TCS-6
56350 56370 |20 TCS-4 56370 56380 10 TCS-6
56380 |56390 |10 TCS-7 56390 56400 10 TCS-10
56400 56410 |10 TCS-4 56410 56430 20 TCS-6
56430 56580 [150 TCS-5 56580 56650 70 TCS-6
56650 |56660 |10 TCS-2 56660 56690 30 TCS-1
56690 56830 140 TCS-3 56830 56870 |40 TCS-1
56870 56880 |10 TCS-2 56880 57250 370 TCS-6
57250 |57260 |10 TCS-5 57260 57270 10 TCS-6
57270 |57330 |60 TCS-5 57330 57380 50 TCS-6
57380 57390 |10 TCS-2 57390 57400 10 TCS-1
57400 |57460 |60 TCS-3 57460 57480 20 TCS-4
57480 |57500 |20 TCS-6 57500 57510 10 TCS-2
57510 57650 (140 TCS-1 57650 57690 |40 TCS-3
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57690 |57700 |10 TCS-8 57700 |57710 10 TCS-3
57710 |57730 |20 TCS-1 57730  |57740 |10 TCS-6
57740 |58210 470 TCS-5 58210 |[58240 [30 TCS-6
58240 |58280 |40 TCS-2 58280 58300 |20 TCS-3
58300 58330 |30 TCS-1 58330 [58360 [30 TCS-3
58360 |58410 |50 TCS-1 58410  [58420 |10 TCS-2
58420 |58490 |70 TCS-1 58490 [58520 [30 TCS-2
58520 58550 |30 TCS-1 58550 [58570 |20 TCS-3
58570 |58610 |40 TCS-8 58610 [58620 |10 TCS-3
58620 |58650 |30 TCS-4 58650 [58660 |10 TCS-10
58660 |58680 |20 TCS-1 58680 [58750 [70 TCS-3
58750 |58760 |10 TCS-10 58760 58830 [70 TCS-3
58830 |58840 |10 TCS-7 58840 [58850 |10 TCS-3
58850 58860 |10 TCS-4 58860 [58870 |10 TCS-6
58870 |59070 (200 TCS-5 59070  [59160 |90 TCS-6
59160 59170 [10 TCS-2 59170  [59180 |10 TCS-1
59180 59220 |40 TCS-3 59220 [59230 |10 TCS-4
59230 59360 |130 TCS-6 59360 [59370 |10 TCS-10
59370 |59470 |100 TCS-3 59470  [59500 [30 TCS-1
59500 59520 |20 TCS-3 59520 [59790 [270 TCS-1
59790 59820 |30 TCS-3 59820 [59890 [70 TCS-1
59890 59970 |80 TCS-3 59970  [59990 20 TCS-1
59990 |60000 |10 TCS-6 60000 |60320 320 TCS-5
60320 |60340 |20 TCS-6 60340 (60390 |50 TCS-5
60390 (60490 [100 TCS-6 60490 o510 |20 TCS-4
60510 |[60610  [100 TCS-3 60610  [60630 20 TCS-10
60630 |60640 [10 TCS-3 60640 (60770 1130 TCS-1
60770 |60980 (210 TCS-3 60980 [60990 |10 TCS-7
60990 (61080 [%0 TCS-8 61080 61090 |10 TCS-10
61090 61270 [180 TCS-5 61270 (61520 250 TCS-6
61520 (61530 (10 TCS-2 61530 61970 440 TCS-3
61970 (62020 [50 TCS-6 62020 |62250 230 TCS-5
62250 62280 (30 TCS-6 62280 [62290 |10 TCS-2
62290 62320 |30 TCS-3 62320 (62330 |10 TCS-10
62330 [62390 |60 TCS-6 62390 (62400 |10 TCS-4
62400 |62410 [10 TCS-6 62410 (62430 |20 TCS-1
62430 |62640 (210 TCS-6 62640  |62770 |130 TCS-5
62770 (62780 (10 TCS-6 62780 62810 |30 TCS-4
62810 (62820 (10 TCS-10 62820 62980 160 TCS-3
62980 [62990 [10 TCS-10 62990 (63020 30 TCS-3
63020 (63313  [293 TCS-1 63313 (63413 100 Bridge
63413  |63430 [17 TCS-3 63430 (63530 1100 TCS-1
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63530 |63540 |10 TCS-3 63540 (63950 1410 TCS-1
63950 [63960 [10 TCS-3 63960 (64530 [570 TCS-1
64530 |64540 [10 TCS-2 64540 (64550 |10 TCS-6
64550 |64580 |30 TCS-5 64580 (64590 |10 TCS-6
64590 |64600 |10 TCS-1 64600 [64650 |50 TCS-3
64650 |64690 |40 TCS-1 64690 (64710 |20 TCS-6
64710 |64720 |10 TCS-1 64720 4740 |20 TCS-6
64740 |64760 |20 TCS-5 64760 4780 |20 TCS-6
64780 |64790 |10 TCS-4 64790 (64910 1120 TCS-3
64910 |64930 |20 TCS-1 64930 (64940 |10 TCS-2
64940 |64960 |20 TCS-5 64960 (65000 140 TCS-6
65000 [65030 30 TCS-5 65030 [g5044 |14 TCS-4
65044 165144  |100 Bridge 65144 65150 |6 TCS-8
65150 |65160 |10 TCS-3 65160 [65170 |10 TCS-6
65170 |65230 |60 TCS-5 65230 (65250 |20 TCS-6
65250 [65260 [10 TCS-4 65260 (65270 |10 TCS-10
65270 165370 |100 TCS-3 65370 (65390 |20 TCS-1
65390 |65440 |50 TCS-3 65440 (65470 30 TCS-1
65470 |65490 |20 TCS-3 65490 (65670 1180 TCS-1
65670 |65700 |30 TCS-3 65700 [65710 |10 TCS-1
65710 |65770 |60 TCS-3 65770 65930 160 TCS-1
65930 |65960 |30 TCS-3 65960 (66260 1300 TCS-1
66260 |66300 |40 TCS-3 66300 (66320 |20 TCS-1
66320 |66360 |40 TCS-6 66360 (66380 [20 TCS-4
66380 [66390 [10 TCS-10 66390 (66550 1160 TCS-3
66550 |66570 |20 TCS-1 66570  [66580 |10 TCS-2
66580 |66590 |10 TCS-1 66590 66600 |10 TCS-6
66600 [66610 [10 TCS-1 66610 (66620 |10 TCS-5
66620 |66630 [10 TCS-6 66630 (66690 |60 TCS-5
66690 |66710 |20 TCS-6 66710 66719 |9 TCS-3
66719 166799 |80 Bridge 66799 (66810 |11 TCS-3
66810 |66820 [10 TCS-1 66820 (66830 |10 TCS-6
66830 |66840 |10 TCS-1 66840 (66880 10 TCS-3
66880 [66930 |50 TCS-1 66930 (66940 |10 TCS-3
66940 |66950 [10 TCS-1 66950 (67050 1100 TCS-3
67050 |67090 |40 TCS-1 67090 7120 [30 TCS-3
67120 |67160 |40 TCS-1 67160 [67180 |20 TCS-3
67180 |67260 |80 TCS-1 67260 67290 [30 TCS-3
67290 |67370 |80 TCS-1 67370  [67380 |10 TCS-3
67380 |67880  |500 TCS-1 67880 [67960 |80 TCS-3
67960 |67990 |30 TCS-1 67990 (68070 180 TCS-3
68070 |68250 [180 TCS-1 68250 (68310 |60 TCS-3
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68310 |68330 |20 TCS-1 68330 (68340 |10 TCS-6
68340 (68390 [50 TCS-5 68390 68410 |20 TCS-6
68410 (68430 |20 TCS-5 68430 |68440 |10 TCS-6
68440 |68450 [10 TCS-1 68450 (68460 |10 TCS-3
68460 |68470 [10 TCS-7 68470 (68510 |40 TCS-3
68510 |68520 [10 TCS-4 68520 (68530 |10 TCS-10
68530 |68540 [10 TCS-3 68540 (68553 13 TCS-8
68553  |68653  [100 Bridge 68653 (68680 |27 TCS-8
68680 (68690 (10 TCS-3 68690 8700 |10 TCS-1
68700 (68710 (10 TCS-4 68710 68720 |10 TCS-1
68720 (68730 (10 TCS-6 68730  |68800 (70 TCS-5
68800 (68840 [40 TCS-6 68840  |68850 |10 TCS-2
68850 |68930 (80 TCS-1 68930 (68950 20 TCS-6
68950 |68960 [10 TCS-5 68960 (69030 [70 TCS-6
69030 [69060 30 TCS-1 69060 [69070 |10 TCS-6
69070 [69400 (330 TCS-1 69400 69460 |60 TCS-3
69460 |69700 (240 TCS-1 69700 [69790 190 TCS-3
69790 (69810 |20 TCS-1 69810 69840 |30 TCS-6
69840 (69920 (80 TCS-5 69920 69940 |20 TCS-6
69940 |69971 (31 TCS-5 69971 70071 100 Bridge
70071 70080 |9 TCS-3 70080 (70180 1100 TCS-5
70180 [70210 |30 TCS-6 70210 (70230 20 TCS-1
70230 |70240 [10 TCS-3 70240 (70260 20 TCS-1
70260 |70280 |20 TCS-3 70280 (70320 MO TCS-1
70320 (70340 |20 TCS-6 70340  [70550 [210 TCS-1
70550 (70620 (70 TCS-3 70620  [70640 |20 TCS-1
70640 |70720 (80 TCS-3 70720 (70960 [240 TCS-1
70960 (70970 (10 TCS-2 70970 71000 |30 TCS-6
71000 [71170 (170 TCS-5 71170 (71210 WO TCS-6
71210 |71220 [10 TCS-2 71220 (71270 |50 TCS-3
71270 |71280 [10 TCS-7 71280 (71330 |50 TCS-3
71330 (71340 |10 TCS-2 71340  [71580 [240 TCS-6
71580 [71600 |20 TCS-4 71600 [71610 |10 TCS-10
71610  [72060  |450 TCS-3 72060 72090 30 TCS-1
72090 (72210 [120 TCS-3 72210 (72230 |20 TCS-7
72230 |72250 |20 TCS-3 72250 (72260 |10 TCS-1
72260 |72270 10 TCS-6 72270 (72450 1180 TCS-5
72450 |72500 |50 TCS-6 72500 [72510 |10 TCS-2
72510 |72570 |60 TCS-1 72570  [72580 |10 TCS-2
72580 |72610 |30 TCS-6 72610  [72650 140 TCS-1
72650 (72710 |60 TCS-3 72710  [72720 |10 TCS-10
72720 [72740 |20 TCS-4 72740  [72760 |20 TCS-2
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72760 |72810 |50 TCS-1 72810 (72940 1130 TCS-3
72940 (72950 |10 TCS-10 72950  [72990 |40 TCS-4
72990 (73000 (10 TCS-6 73000 [73040 40 TCS-5
73040 |73070 |30 TCS-6 73070  [73100 30 TCS-1
73100 [73120 |20 TCS-3 73120 (73130 |10 TCS-7
73130 |73180 |50 TCS-8 73180 (73190 |10 TCS-3
73190 |73200 [10 TCS-1 73200 (73210 |10 TCS-6
73210 |73350 [140 TCS-5 73350 (73420 |70 TCS-6
73420 (73430 |10 TCS-1 73430  [73470 |40 TCS-3
73470 (73490 |20 TCS-1 73490  [73500 |10 TCS-2
73500 (73570 (70 TCS-6 73570  [73590 |20 TCS-5
73590 (73620 (30 TCS-6 73620  [73710 |90 TCS-1
73710 |73720 [10 TCS-2 73720 (73800 180 TCS-6
73800 |73860 |60 TCS-1 73860 [73870 |10 TCS-2
73870 |73900 30 TCS-6 73900 (73920 20 TCS-5
73920 (73950 (30 TCS-6 73950  [73960 |10 TCS-1
73960 |73990 |30 TCS-3 73990 (74010 20 TCS-1
74010 (74020 (10 TCS-6 74020  |74250 [230 TCS-5
74250 (74290 {40 TCS-6 74290 74310 |20 TCS-4
74310 |74340 |30 TCS-3 74340 (74350 |10 TCS-10
74350 |74380 |30 TCS-3 74380 (74480 1100 TCS-4
74480 |74550 |70 TCS-6 74550 (74570 |20 TCS-4
74570 |74610 (40 TCS-6 74610  [74650 140 TCS-4
74650 |74680 (30 TCS-10 74680 (74710 30 TCS-3
74710 (74740 (30 TCS-10 74740  [74830 |90 TCS-3
74830 (74840 (10 TCS-8 74840  |74850 |10 TCS-7
74850 |74860 [10 TCS-10 74860 (74890 30 TCS-4
74890 (74920 (30 TCS-6 74920 [75270 350 TCS-5
75270 |75360 |90 TCS-6 75360 [75380 20 TCS-4
75380 [75390 [10 TCS-10 75390 (75640 1250 TCS-3
75640 |75650 [10 TCS-10 75650  [75670 |20 TCS-4
75670  [75760 [90 TCS-6 75760  [75810 |50 TCS-5
75810 |75830 |20 TCS-6 75830  [75840 |10 TCS-4
75840 [76030 [190 TCS-3 76030  [76050 |20 TCS-10
76050 (76090 (40 TCS-6 76090 [76110 |20 TCS-10
76110 |76130 |20 TCS-3 76130  [76140 |10 TCS-10
76140 |76230 |90 TCS-4 76230 (76440 210 TCS-3
76440 |76450 [10 TCS-10 76450 (76570 1120 TCS-6
76570 |76600 (30 TCS-5 76600 (76630 30 TCS-6
76630 |76640 [10 TCS-10 76640  [76670 30 TCS-3
76670 (76680 (10 TCS-1 76680  [76690 |10 TCS-2
76690 (76700 (10 TCS-6 76700  [76940 [240 TCS-5
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76940 |77110 [170 TCS-6 77110  [77120 |10 TCS-2
77120 (77200 (80 TCS-1 77200  [77260 |60 TCS-3
77260 (77280 |20 TCS-7 77280 77310 |30 TCS-8
77310 |77330 |20 TCS-3 77330  [77350 |20 TCS-6
77350 |77640 (290 TCS-5 77640 (77760 1120 TCS-6
77760 |77870 [110 TCS-5 77870 (78000 130 TCS-6
78000 [78130 [130 TCS-5 78130  [78160 30 TCS-6
78160 |78240 (80 TCS-5 78240 (78250 |10 TCS-3
78250 (78350 [100 Bridge 78350  [78360 |10 TCS-8
78360 (78370 (10 TCS-6 78370  |78470 |100 TCS-5
78470 (78510 {40 TCS-6 78510  |78570 |60 TCS-5
78570 (78590 |20 TCS-6 78590  [78620 30 TCS-4
78620 |78630 [10 TCS-10 78630  [78660 30 TCS-3
78660 |78670 [10 TCS-7 78670 (78680 |10 TCS-8
78680 |78690 [10 TCS-7 78690  [78740 |50 TCS-3
78740 (78750 |10 TCS-4 78750  |78760 |10 TCS-10
78760 |78770 [10 TCS-3 78770 (78780 |10 TCS-10
78780 (78820 {40 TCS-4 78820 [78830 |10 TCS-10
78830 (78850 |20 TCS-4 78850  [78990  |140 TCS-6
78990 |79040 |50 TCS-4 79040  [79050 |10 TCS-10
79050 [79290 (240 TCS-3 79290 (79330 140 TCS-10
79330 [79610 (280 TCS-3 79610  [79630 20 TCS-10
79630 |79660 (30 TCS-4 79660 [79670 |10 TCS-6
79670 |79680 [10 TCS-4 79680  [79690 |10 TCS-10
79690 (79830 [140 TCS-3 79830  [79850 |20 TCS-4
79850 (79870 |20 TCS-10 79870 79970  |100 TCS-3
79970 |80000 (30 TCS-7 80000 (80060 160 TCS-3
80060 (80070 (10 TCS-4 80070  [g80080 |10 TCS-10
80080 [80120 (40 TCS-3 80120 (30130 |10 TCS-10
80130 [80150 |20 TCS-3 80150  [380160 |10 TCS-10
80160 [80190 30 TCS-6 80190 (80200 |10 TCS-2
80200 (80210 10 TCS-1 80210  [80430 [220 TCS-3
80430 |80440 [10 TCS-10 80440  [30500 60 TCS-4
80500 (80580 (80 TCS-6 80580  [80600 |20 TCS-4
80600 (80610 (10 TCS-10 80610  [80640 |30 TCS-3
80640 |80650 [10 TCS-8 80650  [80660 |10 TCS-7
80660 |80680 |20 TCS-3 80680  [80700 20 TCS-6
80700 |80860  [160 TCS-5 80860 (380950 190 TCS-6
80950 [80960 [10 TCS-2 80960 (31020 60 TCS-3
81020 [81050 30 TCS-8 81050  [31070 20 TCS-3
81070 (81080 (10 TCS-4 81080 [81170 |90 TCS-6
81170 (81210 {40 TCS-4 81210  [81220 |10 TCS-10
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81220 81260 (40 TCS-3 81260 (31280 20 TCS-10
81280 (81290 (10 TCS-4 81290  [81300 |10 TCS-10
81300 (81340 [0 TCS-3 81340  [81350 |10 TCS-10
81350 [81370 |20 TCS-4 81370 (31380 |10 TCS-6
81380 [81400 |20 TCS-4 81400 (81410 |10 TCS-10
81410 [81450 (40 TCS-3 81450  [381460 |10 TCS-7
81460 81470 [10 TCS-8 81470  [381500 30 TCS-3
81500 [81530 30 TCS-6 81530  [381560 30 TCS-1
81560 (81570 (10 TCS-2 81570  [81590 |20 TCS-6
81590 (81610 |20 TCS-2 81610  [81640 |30 TCS-1
81640 (81730 [90 TCS-6 81730  [81770 |40 TCS-2
81770 (81800 (30 TCS-3 81800 [81810 |10 TCS-2
81810 [81830 |20 TCS-6 81830  [31840 |10 TCS-2
81840 81870 30 TCS-6 81870  [31880 |10 TCS-10
81880 [81980  [100 TCS-3 81980 [81990 |10 TCS-4
81990 (82040 [50 TCS-6 82040  [82060 |20 TCS-5
3.0 INTERSECTIONS AND GRADE SEPARATORS

All intersections and grade separators shall be as per the provision of relevant
Manual. Existing intersections which are deficient shall be improved to the
prescribed standards.

[Refer to the provision of relevant Manual]

Properly designed intersections shall be provided at the locations and of the
types and features given in the tables below:

(i) At-grade Intersections
SI. No CHAINAGE TYPE SIDE CONNECTING PLACES
Nil
(ii) Grade Separated Intersection With/Without Ramps
S.No. | Location | Salient features Minimum length of Road to be carried over /

viaduct to be provided

under the structures

Nil
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ROAD EMBANKMENT AND CUT SECTION
Widening and improvement of the existing road embankment/cuttings and
construction of new road embankment/ cuttings shall conform to the
Specifications and Standards given in Section 4 of the Manual and the specified
cross-sectional details. Deficiencies in the plan and profile of the existing road
shall be corrected
Raising of the existing road
The existing road shall be raised in the following sections:
Sr. No. Section Length Extent of raising [Top of finished
(From km to Km) road level]
Nil
PAVEMENT DESIGN
(i) Pavement design following composition shall be adopted for the project road:
20mm - MSS, 50mm - DBM, 150mm - WMM, 100mm - GSB as drainage layer.
(ii) Type of pavement
Flexible Payment shall be adopted for this project.
(iii) Design requirements
() Design Period and strategy
deleted
(b) Design Traffic
Deleted
(iv)  Reconstruction of stretches
[Refer to the provision of relevant Manual]
The following stretches of the existing road shall be reconstructed. These shall be
designed as new pavement
SI. No Chainage From Chainage To Length (m) Proposal
Nil
ROADSIDE DRAINAGE

Drainage system including surface and subsurface drains for the Project
Highway shall be provided as per as per the provision of relevant Manual.
Rectangular drain of following length shall be provided:
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Sr. Length Side of construction

No (Except CD structures)
(m) Hill Remarks
Stone masonry with
1 26294 cement mortar
Open Drain As per TCS

2 19610 Catch water Drain
7. DESIGN OF STRUCTURES

(i)

General

(@) AUl bridges, culverts and structures shall be desighed and constructed in
accordance with the provisions of relevant manual and shall conform to the
cross- sectional features and other details specified therein.

(b) Width of the carriageway of new bridges and structures shall be as follows:

[Refer to the provision of relevant Manual and specify the width of carriageway of new
bridges and structures of more than 60(sixty) meter length, if the carriageway width is
different from 7.5 (seven point five) meters in the table below.]

All new structures shall have minimum carriageway as per Manual.

SI. No. [Bridge at km Wldt.h of carriageway and cross-
sectional features

1 40+677

2 43+443

3 51+329

4 52+134 Deck width of bridge: 12.0m,

2 Zg’:gzg Footpath: 1.5 m on both sides,

7 65+094 ;acljfeesty crash barriers: 450 mm RCC on both

8 66+759 ’

9 68:603 Railing: 300mm RCC on both side

10 70+021

11 78+300

()  Following structures shall be provided with footpaths:

[Refer to the provision of relevant Manual and provide details of new
Structures with footpath.]
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Sl. No. |Bridge at km Footpath
40+677
43+443
51+329
52+134
56+074
63+363
65+094
66+759
68+603
0 70+021
1 78+300

(d)  All bridges shall be high-level bridges.

Footpath: 1.5 m on both sides

== \O[O[ QN[N B[N —

[Refer to the provision of relevant Manual and state if there is any exception]

(e) The following structures shall be designed to carry utility services specified in
the table below:

[Refer to the provision of relevant Manual and provide details]

Sl. No. Bridge at Utility service to be Remarks
km carried

NIL

(f) Cross-section of the new culverts and bridges at deck level for the Project
Highway shall conform to the typical cross-sections given in the provisions of
relevant Manual.

(ii) Culverts

(@) Overall width of all culverts shall be equal to the roadway width of the
approaches.

(b) Reconstruction of existing culverts:
The existing culverts at the following locations shall be re-constructed as new
culverts:

[Refer to the provision of relevant Manual and provide details]

Sl. No. |Cu|vert Location Span/Opening (m) ‘Remarks if any

Nil

(c) Widening of existing culverts:
All existing culverts which are not to be reconstructed shall be widened to the
roadway width of the Project Highway as per the typical cross section given in the
provision of relevant Manual. Repairs and strengthening of existing structures
where required shall be carried out.
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Sl. No. Culvert location Span/ Opening Remarks, if any
Nil

(d) Additional new culverts shall be constructed as per particulars given in the
table below: -

S no Design CH Nos Length Height |[Size

1 40+125 1 2 2 1X20X2.0
2 40+270 1 2 2 1X20X2.0
3 40+350 1 2 2 1X20X2.0
4 41+250 1 2 2 1X20X20
5 41+700 1 2 2 1X20X20
6 41+900 1 2 2 1X20X2.0
7 42+000 1 2 2 1X20X2.0
8 42+310 1 2 2 1X20X2.0
9 42+970 1 2 2 1X20X20
10 43+150 1 2 2 1X20X20
11 43+600 1 2 2 1X20X2.0
12 43+720 1 2 2 1X20X2.0
13 43+800 1 2 2 1X20X20
14 44+170 1 2 2 1X20X20
15 44+350 1 2 2 1X20X2.0
16 44+850 1 2 2 1X20X2.0
17 45+000 1 2 2 1X20X2.0
18 45+175 1 2 2 1X20X2.0
19 45+350 1 2 2 1X20X2.0
20 45+900 1 2 2 1X20X2.0
21 45+980 1 2 2 1X20X2.0
22 46+250 1 2 2 1X20X2.0
23 46+350 1 2 2 1X20X2.0
24 46+560 1 2 2 1X20X2.0
25 46+715 1 2 2 1X20X2.0
26 46+830 1 2 2 1X20X2.0
27 46+980 1 3 3 1X3.0X3.0
28 47+080 1 2 2 1X20X2.0
29 47+340 1 2 2 1X20X2.0
30 47+450 1 2 2 1X20X2.0
31 47+675 1 2 2 1X20X2.0
32 48+080 1 2 2 1X20X2.0
33 48+230 1 2 2 1X20X2.0
34 48+435 1 2 2 1X20X2.0
35 48+555 1 2 2 1X2.0X2.0
36 48+755 1 2 2 1X20X2.0
37 48+805 1 3 3 1X3.0X3.0
38 49+040 1 2 2 1X20X2.0
39 49+185 1 2 2 1X20X2.0
40 49+275 1 2 2 1X20X2.0
41 49+300 1 2 2 1X20X2.0
42 490+655 1 2 2 1X20X2.0
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43 49+750 1 3 3 1X3.0X3.0
44 49+830 1 2 2 1X20X2.0
45 49+980 1 2 2 1X20X2.0
46 50+230 1 2 2 1X20X2.0
47 50+280 1 2 2 1X20X2.0
48 50+520 1 2 2 1X20X2.0
49 50-+600 1 2 2 1X20X2.0
50 50+930 1 2 2 1X20X2.0
51 50+980 1 2 2 1X20X2.0
52 51+545 1 2 2 1X20X2.0
53 51+665 1 2 2 1X20X2.0
54 51+770 1 2 2 1X20X2.0
55 52+690 1 2 2 1X20X2.0
56 52+740 1 2 2 1X20X2.0
57 53+100 1 2 2 1X20X2.0
58 53+220 1 2 2 1X20X2.0
59 53+260 1 2 2 1X20X2.0
60 53+300 1 2 2 1X20X2.0
61 53+620 1 2 2 1X20X20
